

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 1545/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2004 in CMWP No. 28598/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LOKESH CHANDRA CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned by two weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER