

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9816/2009

LOKESH CHANDRA CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratneswar Das, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on the
respondents in a week.

The request for dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Union of India be served through standing counsel.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within four
weeks.

List again on 19.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar